(4) During the reduced load period, it constitutes an offence for a person to 

operate a two axle tank truck, while used exclusively for the transportation 

of liquid or gaseous heating fuel upon any Designated Highway where the 

weight upon an axle exceeds seven thousand five hundred (7500 kg) 

kilograms. 

(5) During the reduced load period, it constitutes an offence for a person to 

operate a two axle tank truck, while used exclusively for the transportation 

of livestock or feed upon any Designated Highway where the weight upon 

an axle exceeds seven thousand five hundred (7500 kg) kilograms. 

(6) During the reduced load period, it constitutes an offence for a person to 

operate a two axle tank truck, while used exclusively for the transportation 

of poultry upon any Designated Highway where the weight upon an axle 

exceeds seven thousand five hundred (7500 kg) kilograms.